2D Image Scanner
Setup Manual (High Edition R)
2 / 110
Chapter 1 Integrated settings
Turn on or off setup code
on*
off
3 / 110

90 / 110
Appendix-Code ID
Number Bar code type Code ID HEX
0 All bar codes  99
1 UPC-A/UPC-E c 63
2 EAN-8/EAN-13 d 64
3 ISBN B 42
4 ISSN N 6E
5 Code 128/GS1-128/ISBT 128 j 6A
6 Code 39 b 62
7 Code 93 i 69
8 Code 32 < 3C
9 Code 11 H 48
10 Codabar a 61
11 Interleaved 2 of 5 e 65
12 Matrix 2 of 5 v 76
13 Industrial 2 of 5 D 44
14 GS1 DataBar R 52
15 MSI Plessey m 6D
16 PDF 417 r 72
17 Micro PDF 417 S 53
18 Data Matrix u
75
19 QR Code/Micro QR Code Q 51
20 Aztec z 7A
Note: conversion needs to be turned on when viewing ISBN and ISSN Code ID.
91 / 110
Appendix-AIM ID
Number Bar code type AIM ID Explain
1 UPC-A/UPC-E ]Em m：0，3
2 UPC-E c 63
3 EAN-8/EAN-13 ]Em m：0，1，3，4
4 EAN-13 d 64
5 ISBN ]X0
6 ISSN ]X0
7 Code 128 ]C0 m：0，1，2，4
8 Code 39 ]Am m：0，1，3，4，5，7
9 Code 93 ]G0
10 Code 32 ]A0
11 Code 11 ]Hm m：0，1，3，8，9
12 Codabar ]Fm m：0~1
13 Interleaved 2 of 5 ]Im m：0，1，3
14 Matrix 2 of 5 ]X0
15 Industrial 2 of 5 ]S0
16 GS1-128（UCC/EAN 128） ]C1
17 GS1 DataBar ]e0
18 PDF 417 /Micro PDF 417 ]Lm m: 0~5
19 Data Matrix ]dm m: 0~6
20 QR Code/Micro QR Code ]Qm m: 0~6
21 Aztec ]z0
92 / 110
Appendix - Control character list
Note: ASCII code table 0-31 for control characters in different interface modes, the scanner
can use the relevant Settings to achieve the following table functions.
Hexadecimal
ASCII Value
(decimalism)
USB Keyboard mode
Serial/Virtual
Serial Mode
Corresponding
key value（Control
character escape）
Corresponding
key value
（Control
character
escape）
Corresponding
characters
00  00  Reserve Ctrl+@ NUL
01  01  Insert  Ctrl+A SOH
02  02  Home Ctrl+B STX